KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

A

1090995

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0O081233

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

QOPERATOR: License # 9855
name:_Grand Mesa Operating Company

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600

Address 2.

APl No. 15 - 15'063'22000'00'00

Spot Description:
NE sw -S_ENV\'_ Sec. 26

Twp.13__s. R.31 CJEast #west

city: WICHITA stateXS 7 67206, 5514 _

Ronald N. Sinclair T

Contact Person:

2180 Feet frem m North/ { ] South Line of Section

1707 Feetfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
County; _Gove

Phone: (316 ) 265-3000 Lease Name; PHILLIP well #: 1-26

z] 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each preduction interval to be commingled:
Formation: Ft. Scott (Perfs): 4398-4408
Formation: JONNSON (PexTs): 4491-4495
Formation: (Perfs)
Formation: (Perts):
Fermation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: F1. Scott sorn: 00 mcrrp: O aweD; 00
Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 28 MCFPD: BWPD: ___2 I
Formaticn: BOPD; MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD:__  BWPD:

ﬁ 3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all olher wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

m' 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes CONo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ 7. waell consiruction diagram of subject well.

[0 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerlify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no informaticn or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

(] Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends. 9/6/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 99/06/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and mus! be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phillip #1-26

Legal Location; NE/SW/SE/NW Section 26-13S-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 2274 day of August, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc., 202 W, Main, Salem, IL. 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-55614

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 22nd day of August, 2012,

yllis E. Brewer, Notary Public
11817 W. Jamesburg St.
Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855~ Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #1-26, located in Gove County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Ft. Scott and the Johnson Formations.
The subject well, the Phillip #1-26, is located 2180 feet from the north line and 1707 feet from
the west line in the NE SW SE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove
County, Kansas. (

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bidg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(316) 285-3000 1700 N. WATERFRAONT PARKWAY
FaX: [B18] 285-09455 BLDGE, 800
WICHITA, KANSAS B7208-5514

August 22, 2012

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL. 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #1-26; NE/SW/SE/NW Sec. 26-13S-81W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, pleage contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS:peb

Enclosures




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman
being first duly swomn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisker of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
- general circulation In Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
eircutation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fratamnal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been s0 published
confinuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as parlodical
class mall matter.

That the attached notice [s a lrue
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutiva week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the __22nd day
ot __August , 2012 |

with subsequent publlcauons baing
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $ ;_J@'_r
Additional Coples ... .. $
Affidavit Fees ........ g_ 2%

Gotal Publication Eees 5. 35 2]

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 22nd day of
August , 2012
. %
P / P
Notary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADVEATISING
(Published in the Gove County Advocate,
Quinter, KS, Wed., Angust 22, 2012+ 1)
BEFORE THE STATE: CORPCRATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE 'OF KANSAS
NOTICE QF FLING “APPLICATION
RE: Grand Masa Operaling Company, Lidense
#8855 Application for & commingling of pro-
duction {or the Phillip #1-26, lnmled in Gove
County, Kansas.
TO: Al Dl & Gas Producers, Unleased Minerl
intarest Ownars, Landowners and al*persons
You, and each of you, are herelry natified
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
Fled an appleation for commingling production
or flulds from the Ft. Scott and the Johnsan

*Formalions. The subject wall, the Philip #1-26,

is located 2180 feet {rom the north line and
1707 feet from the wast line in the NE SW SE
NW of Saction 26, Township 13 South, Range
31 West, Gove County, Kansas. -
Anypersmsnhoob]edlnnrprntedl?ﬁs
spplitation shall ba raquired to fa thetr obfes
tiong or peolest with the Conservation Division
of the State Corporafion Commission of the
S!a:eanamswlmlnfiﬂeenns)daysdﬂ'le
publication of this notice. Thesa protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations
and must state speuﬁc réasons why granting

- the application may £ause wasts, violale corel-

ative rights or paliuta the nalurd resources of
the Stale of Kansas. ’

" All persons [ntefestad” or concemad shall
{ake nofico of the foregoing and shall mmm
themsaives accordingty.

Geand Mesa Opsraling Camparry

Ronaid N Sinclair, Pregident

TN wmmm mdganl

Wichit, K5 6T208-E514

(stspmm

LINDA L. 2FRR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATEOF K
My Appt. Exp. /-~ :g'ﬁ'z&iﬁ




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- 88,
Counly of Sedgwick !

Mark Fleichall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the flrst publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
malter al the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or {raternal publication and that 2 notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issve of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issucs, that the first
publication of said notice was

madc as aforesaid on the 20th of

August Ap._2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the stalements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt S hchd]

Subscribed and sworn to before mic this

'_20th day of August, 2012

£ PENNY L. CASE

FRA=l Notary Puhla ate o.
My Appt. Explres , )

H! [T :‘( (/}.\J(

Notary Public Sedg}wlc.k County, Kansas

Print'cr’s Fee : $108.40

LEGAL PUBLCATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WIiCHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 20, 2012 (3102262)
BEFORE THE STATE CCRPORATION
COMMISS[ON OF THE STATE OF.fANSAS

RE; Grand Mesa Ooerating Company, Llcense
#%855-*Appiication for & commingling of
preducrion far the PRIMp #1-24, bcaled In
Gove County, Kantas,

TO- A OIS Gls Prodt.lcnﬂ. Linfeated Minere|
{nkerest Ownars, Langowners and aff
Meraons concerned.

You, and asch of you, 2ro hereby sollfied {hat

Graad Mesa Operating Combany » has flled

an applicatien for comminpling preduction

or flukta from the Fl. Scoli and fhe Johasan

FormaHons, The subject wall, the Phillp §1-26,

[s located 2180 fest from the north I'ne and §707

Peol from fhe wesd ine In the NE SW SE N of

Sectian 24, Township 13 South, Range 31 West,

Gave County, Kunsas.

Any parsons who oiect lo or prolest this

application shad be required 1o fle (halr

. obeclons of profesiwlth 1he Conservalion

Dlvisha of the Sfala Corporalicn Comnilsslon
©f he Slate of Kanses within flheen (15)
days of the publicafilon of this nolice, These
protesls Ehall ba fied pursuant fo Comimisston
repdnlions and mosl slale spectic reasons
why graniing tha appiltatjon may cause wasia,
violate correlnlive righls or podtule he natural
ritaurees of e Slote of Kanses.
M persons inerasted or concerned shall
1nke notice of the forepolap and shall govern
ihemnseives decordingly.

Grand Mass Cperating Comnany

Reonald N, Sindialr, President

1700 N Walartronl th dg 40

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

{314) T65.2000




il = e e "" h .i'.
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 6, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE: Approved Commingling CO081233
Phillip 1-26, Sec.26-T13S-R31W, Gove County
APl No. 15-063-22000-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and

approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R, 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the

15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 27, 2012,

concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the

same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Gurrent
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Ft. Scott 60.0 0.0 55.0 4398-4408
Johnson 28.0 0.0 21.0 4491-4495
Total Estimated Current Production | 88.0 0.0 76.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081233 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



